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These plans comply with 2020 Florida Building Code, 120 mph wind speed (3 sec. gust)
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ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES




WIND DESIGN DATA:
*The Basic Wind Speed (3—second gust)—120mph
*Wind Importance Factor—1.0, Building Classification Il

*#Wind Exposure—B
*Category—Enclosed, GC=+/-0.18
*C&C Window ond Door Pressure=—41psf

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES
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ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=0"

ATTACH 2X6 RAFTERS TO NAILER
W/SIMPSON H2.5 CLIP AND 10d
TOE NAILS EACH CONNECTION, TYP.

ATTACH 2X8 NAILERS TO TRUSSES BELOW
W/3-10d NAILS EACH CONNECTION, TYP.

ATTACH 2X6 RAFTERS TO NAILER
W/SIMPSON H2.5 CLIP AND 10d
TOE NAILS EACH CONNECTION, TYP.

ATTACH 2X8 NAILERS TO TRUSSES BELOW 7/12 ROOF PITCH

W/3-10d NAILS EACH CONNECTION, TYP. ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES OVER SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT
16" OVERHANGS WITH 12 OVERHANG ON GABLE ENDS
CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENTS

1/2" CDX ROOF DECKING, SEE PAGE 8 FOR NAILING PATTERNS
ENGINEERED TRUSSES 24" 0.C.

SEE MANUFACTURER PROVIDED TRUSS DRAWINGS FOR BRACING DETAILS
TRUSSES TO BE MANUFACTURED PER TPI-95 AND CHAPTER 16 OF SBC

J .
\5, John K. Gentry, P.E.#16990

\33\%(

These plans comply with 2020 Florida Building Code, 120 mph wind speed (3 sec. gust) /\

P.0. Box 1034
Perry, FL 32348
(850) 672—0145
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FINAL PLACEMENT OF RECEPTACLES TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE BY ELECTRICIAN PER CURRENT CODE
AIR HANDLER & WATER HEATER LOCATED IN ATTIC NEAR PULLDOWN STAIR

ALL CIRCUITS SUPPLYING QUTLETS HAVE ARC FAULT PROTECTION
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These plans comply with 2020 Florida Building Code,

120 mph wind speed (3 sec. gust)

% WALL SWITCH

% DIMMER SWITCH
Cc02(0 SMOKE / CO2 COMBO
DUPLEX OUTLET
240 OUTLET
WEATHERPROOF OUTLET
GROUND FAULT OUTLET
SMOKE ALARM
TELEPHONE OUTLET
INCAND, LIGHT = CLG. MTD.
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ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES OVER
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT ~

1/2" CDX SHEATHING _\}/

G

ENGINEERED
Woon

TRUSS R-38 BLOWN

-
-
-
¥

METAL WRAPPED 246 FASCIA —/ ;

ilfd

VENTED VINYL SOFFIT

DOUBLE 2X6 TOP PLATE ;

VINYL LAP SIDING e

WOOD FRAMING
246x104 5/8
SPRUCE @ 16" 0.C.

R-19 BATT INSULATION
7/16 058

HOUSE WRAP
SINGLE 2X6 P.T. PLATE
5/8" X 10" ANCHOR BOLT

WITH SQUARE WASHERS 32" 0.C.
AND ALL CORNERS / OPENINGS

AR AL

INSULATION

H-10 w®
HURRICANE CLIP
EACH TRUSS
SP-6 32" 0.C.
AND ALL CORNERS / OPENINGS

(2) 2X10 HEADERS WITH MSTA3D
ON ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS

1/2" SHEETROCK

1/2" WAL BOARD
SHEETROCK

/7
7

7-MAX SP-6 32" 0.C. AND ALL CORNERS / OPENINGS

4" CONC. SLAB ON
COMPACTED FILL
3000 PSI WITH
FIBERMESH

6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER

FOOTER 12"
MIN. BELOW — -

/e ISOMETRIC DETAIL

|
Q/ / SCALE: NTS

| —2-45 REINF.

CGRADE

WALL SECTION FOR 120 WINDLOAD

<= 16>

DETAIL

//

These plans

(2) - 10d NAILS

2X4X8" CONT LATERAL BRACE
@ 6'-0" OC (TYP @ GABLE END WALLS)

BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS

s

SPé

o
-

\

— NAILS ==

MSTA30

TRUSS WEBBING

} P / L //(ﬂ/ ﬂ
EéicBEL%?/K ‘?4% o0 RALS Pk BAY ———~ ' _4 ////j/”%/ = u
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD ——:"E’f N AT ] "“‘\\
54 COOLER NALS @ 12° 0C J 1IN ~!
10d NAILS @ 12” 0c | E L LSTA24

5d COOLER NAILS @ 7" 0C —

(2) - 10d NAILS

- LPT4 SHEAR COMMECTOR @ 48" 0.C.

GENERAL NOTES:

DESIGN LOAD

1. LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF

2. DEAD LOAD = 10 PSF

3. WIND LOADS

BASIC WIND SPEED 120 MPH (3 SEC. GUST)
IMPORTANCE (1) = 1.0

WIND EXPOSURE = "8

INTERNAL PRESSURE = 5 +/~ PSF

ROOF COMPONENTS AND CLADDING = 50 +/- PSF
WALL COMPONENTS AND CLADDING = 50 +/- PSF

SPECIFICATIONS

DESIGN MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENT EDITIGNS OF THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS, UNLESS
OTHERWSE MODIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS:

ASCE 7 MINIMUM DESIGN LOAD FOR BUILDINGS AND OTHER
STRUCTURES.

ACI 318 BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE.
AC315 MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING CONCRETE
STRUCTURES.

ACI 301 SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR
BUILDINGS.

CRSI RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR PLACING REINFORCING STEEL.

ACl 530/ASCE 5/TMS 402 BUILDING CODE FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES.

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
BUILDING MATERIAL

1. ROOF

A.) ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" APA RATED SHEATHING W 8d
NAILS SPACED 4" MAXIMUM AT SUPPORTED EDGES. SPACE NAILS
MAXIMUM 6" ALONG INTERMEDIATE FRAMING MEMBERS, FASTENERS
SHALL BE LOCATED 3/8" FROM PANEL EDGES. MINIMUM NAL
PENETRATION SHALL BE 1-3/8" TYPICAL.

B.) NAIL SPACING SHALL BE 4" 0.C. WITH 8d RING SHANK NAILS ALCNG

ROOFING MEMBER OVER GABLE END TRUSS.
C.) PER APA, STRUCTURAL DIAPHRAGM CAPACITY = 240 PSF (NOT
INCLUDING 40% INCREASE PER FBC 2323.2.4)

2. TRUSSES

A.) TRUSSES SHALL BE PRE-ENGINEERED ACCORDING TO DESIGN
LOAD.

B.) TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED PER TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE
(TPIVHB-91

“ | EACH CORNER TOP

E & BOTTOM PLATE
EACH OPENING
TOP & BOTTOM
EVERY 32" EACH WALL
W04 1 1/2" NALS

L7y

K

=

2
=
O
D
<
=

¢ oera \_GABLE END CEILING -CONNECTION DETAIL

iy SCALE: NTS

comply with 2020 Florida Building Code, 120 mph wind speed (3 sec. gust)

-

3. INTERIOR FINISHES

A) ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 1/2".
4. EXTERIOR WALLS

A.) WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING W &d
NAILS SPACED 6" MAXIMUM AT SUPPORTED EDGES. SPACE NAILS
MAXIMUM 8" ALONG INTERMEDIATE FRAMING MEMBERS. FASTENERS
SHALL BE LOCATED 3/8" FROM PANEL EDGES. MINIMUM NAIL
PENETRATION SHALL BE 1-3/8" TYPICAL.

5. CONCRETE FODTING AND SLABS

A.) CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A WINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
3000 PSF IN 28 DAYS.

B.) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH AB15 GRADE 40.
C.) PROVIDE A MINIMUM COVER OF 3" FOR REINFORCING STEEL WHEN
CONCRETE IS PLACED DIRECTLY AGAINST THE GROUND. CONCRETE
EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COVER OF
1/

0.) FIBERMESH TO BE USED IN CONCRETE IN LIEU OF WELDED WIRE MESH.
£) A VAPOR RETARDER CONSISTING OF 6 MIL MINIMUM
POLYETHYLENE WITH JOINTS LAPPED 6" AND SEALED WITH 2
APPROVED TAPE CR MASTIC, OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS HAVING
A MAXIMUM PERM RATING OF 0.5.

F.) ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED A MAX OF 4

LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12" FROM CORNERS

6. SOIL PREPARATION AND PROPERTIES

A.) AREA UNDER FDOTINGS, FOUNDATIONS, AND CONCRETE SLABS
SHALL HAVE ALL VEGETATION, STUMPS, ROOTS, AND FOREIGN
MATTERS REMOVED PRIOR TO THEIR CONSTRUCTICN.

B.) FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE OF VEGETATION AND FOREIGN
MATERIAL.

C.) ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE = 1500 PSF,

I
E
.1
(3) 10d1 1/2"
— NAILS EACH SIDE

OF STUD

John K. Gentry, P.E.#16990
P.0. Box 1034
Perry, FL 32348
(850) 672—-0145
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DOUBLE 2X12 BEAM SITS ON DOUBLE 2X6 STUD

OWNER SELECTED ROOFING SHINGLES — INSTALL PER
SELECTED MANUFACTURER'S REQ'D SPECIFICATIONS

1/2" COX SHEATHING

S0

CONTRACTOR SELECTED VAPOR BARRIER

Sﬂﬁmwﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁﬂﬁwﬁéwwk
j§§§§§3;hz; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING
#3D COMMON NAIL @ 8" OC @

ﬁff?fii:\\fj;/”// ft:%; ; BOARD/PANB_EDGES,TYP.————a\N

38D RING SHANK FULL HEA LS @ 4" V St /
§ c EAD NALS @ M // T
£

INTERIOR AREAS OF PANELS

/H/

BOARD/PANEL EDGES, T¥P
‘ v z ~ MODEL No. PSCL MY SPSON
TRUSS TOP CHORDS —— .

/ ~ {1
. STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL @ EACH JOINT
3 // l‘—v- SPAN OF SHEATHING, CONTRACTCR SHALL

COORDINATE APPROFRIATE SIZE W/ THE
SPECIFIED SHEATHING SIZE v

| ﬂ

)

zent) ROOF SHEATHING TRUSS CONNECTION

¥/ soapours

#8D RING SHANK NAIL @ 6" OC @
INTERIOR OF PANEL, TYP.

oeral) SHEATHING ATTACHMENT @ GABLE

ENDWALL

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES OVER o

SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT &
7
\ o
1/2° cox 2
SHERTHNG / !

~
VETAL WRAPPED 246 FASCA —

et 204 16°0.C

e
s T H10 EACH TRUSS 10 BEAM CONNECTION

Ret
W DOUBLE 2¢12 BERM WTH 038

2K8 WRAPFED WITH ALUMINUM

VENTED VINYL SCFRIT

/

WSTAIB FLAT STRAP

6¥6 HOLLOW KDAT POST -\
=

47 CONC. SLAB ON
COUPACTED FILL
3000 PSI WIH
FBERMESH

ABAEEZ POST ANCHOR SECURED
WTH 5/87 X 67 TIEN HD

£ SCALE: NTS

FOOTER 12°
VN, BELOW
CRADE

. PORCH POST DETAIL = 120 MPH WINDLOAD

2~ §3 REINF.

#8D RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" 0C @

7/16" 0SB SHEATHING BOARD/PANEL EDGES, TYP
CONTRACTOR SELECTED VAPOR BARRIER \ /7 CONTRACTOR SELECTED VAPOR BARRIER

TOP VIEW OF PORCH BEAM CORNER CONNECTION
I SIDE VIEW OF PORCH BEAM CONNECTION
DOUBLE 2X6 TOP PLATE ON EXTERIOR WALL
I
FoU DOUBLE 2X12 PORCH BEAM
2X6 EXTERIOR STUD WALLS ||  MSTA3D STRAP ATTACHES
~al/ BEAM TO STUDS UNDERNEATH & —(2) MSTA30 FLAT STRAPS ATTACHED TO SHORTENED
DOUBLE 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL STUDS UNDERNEATH BEAM

\DOUBLE 2X SYP TOP PLATE

BOARD/PANEL EDGES, TYP

2¥ SYP STUDS @ 16" OC TYP

— BOARD/PANEL EDGES, TYP

PT 2% SYP BOTTOM PLATE
BOARD/PANEL EDGES, TYP

“LgD RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" OC @
INTERIOR OF PANEL, TYP

NOTE:

3/16" GAP TYP @ ALL PANEL EDGES

SHEARWALL SHEATHING NAILING PATTERN IS 4" 0.C. EDGES, 6" O.C. FIELD

\U SCALE: uTS

PORCH BEAM CONNECTION IN EXTERIOR WALL DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

These plans comply with 2020 Florida Building Code, 120 mph wind speed (3 sec. gust)

-

"m TYPICAL WALL SHEATHING ATTACHMENT

John K. Gentry, P.E.#16990
P.0. Box 1034
Perry, FL 32348
(850) 672—-0145

o
-]
o
I )]
(o)}
O L
| (@]
w
=] 0
L Lt
= (@]
<C <r
s o
w |l W L
L:g i U i
= 1o} ~ C
o o~ u %
Sl = Il
L o~ (V]
L
¥
i [an]
Sl x —
=4 > = <T
[N o =
Lud o o]
x= a. =

®)
=
=
©
[
ol =
=
= e
O
.
o | =
S50 )
-+ -
@)
= )
L -
3
5 | ¥
©
- O
2| =
= =
0| =
U8
ﬂ_
€
o
|
—
= LJ
U =
C\r_'_/
T L

C




19-2021

06-09
PAGE 9 OF 9

DATE: 06

PLUMBING PLAN

V4
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These plans comply with 2020 Florida Building Code, 120 mph wind speed (3 sec. gust)




